



NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
City of Lakeport

Date: June 30, 2020

Contract Name: Second Street Sidewalk Improvements

Bid No. 19-07

Bid Opening Date: June 29, 2020

Apparent Low Bidder: Team Ghilotti, Inc.

Intended Award Date: Tuesday, July 7, 2020 at the Lakeport City Council Meeting beginning at 6 PM

Contract Awardee: Team Ghilotti, Inc.

Contract Amount: \$567,141.00

In conformance with California Public Contract Code Section 10345, it is the intent of the Lakeport City Council to award the project to the low bidder Team Ghilotti, Inc. in the amount indicated above.

**Second Street Sidewalk Improvements
 BID NO. 19-07
 BID TABULATION**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Granite Construction Co		FBD Vanguard Construction,	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	---	\$30,000.00	\$55,092.18	\$55,092.18	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	---	\$7,500.00	\$12,707.00	\$12,707.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$39,722.00	\$39,722.00
3	Construction Staking	LS	1	---	\$4,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Storm Water Management	LS	1	---	\$5,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Temporary ADA Access to City Hall	LS	1	---	\$7,500.00	\$11,620.00	\$11,620.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	Remove and Salvage Signs and Posts	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
7	Remove and Reinstall Plaques	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$68.00	\$136.00
8	Remove Stairs and Sidewalk on 2nd Street	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Remove Stairs and Landings on Park Street	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	Remove Trees and Stumps	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$727.00	\$5,816.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00
11	Salvage Tree Grates	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00
12	Remove Existing Misc. AC (F)	SF	405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$8.00	\$3,240.00	\$9.00	\$3,645.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
13	Remove Pavement	SF	5390	\$15.00	\$80,850.00	\$2.95	\$15,900.50	\$2.00	\$10,780.00	\$4.55	\$24,524.50
14	Remove Sidewalk	SF	2560	\$5.00	\$12,800.00	\$11.20	\$28,672.00	\$12.00	\$30,720.00	\$12.00	\$30,720.00
15	Remove Curb	LF	32	\$7.00	\$224.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$384.00
16	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	133	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$36.00	\$4,788.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$24.00	\$3,192.00
17	2 inch Cold Plane	SF	8400	\$0.60	\$5,040.00	\$1.55	\$13,020.00	\$2.00	\$16,800.00	\$1.11	\$9,324.00
18	1/2" Type A HMA - PG 64-16	TN	295	\$180.00	\$53,100.00	\$181.00	\$53,395.00	\$270.00	\$79,650.00	\$294.00	\$86,730.00
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base (F)	CY	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$195.00	\$21,450.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$375.00	\$41,250.00
20	Install Sidewalk	SF	2190	\$25.00	\$54,750.00	\$21.50	\$47,085.00	\$31.00	\$67,890.00	\$14.00	\$30,660.00
21	Install Colored and Stamped Concrete	SF	144	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$77.00	\$11,088.00	\$70.00	\$10,080.00	\$93.00	\$13,392.00
22	Install 4" Cast Iron Under-sidewalk Drain	LS	1	---	\$800.00	1,585.00	\$1,585.00		800.00	566.00	\$566.00
23	Install 3"x8" Under-sidewalk Drain and Box	LS	1	---	\$1,200.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00		1,800.00	2,150.00	\$2,150.00
24	Install 6" Driveway Approach	SF	154	\$30.00	\$4,620.00	34.00	\$5,236.00	38.00	5,852.00	8.00	\$1,232.00
25	Install Stairs and Landings at 2nd Street	LS	1	---	\$5,500.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00
26	Install Stairs and Landings at Park Street	LS	1	---	\$6,750.00	5,725.00	\$5,725.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00
27	Install Handrails	LF	28	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	240.00	\$6,720.00	305.00	8,540.00	338.00	\$9,464.00
28	Install Curb and Gutter	LF	220	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	70.00	\$15,400.00	90.00	19,800.00	35.00	\$7,700.00
29	Install Flush Curb	LF	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	46.00	\$736.00	75.00	1,200.00	25.00	\$400.00
30	Install Mountable Curb	LF	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	47.00	\$752.00	75.00	1,200.00	25.00	\$400.00
31	Install Curb at back of Sidewalk	LF	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	47.00	\$1,316.00	100.00	2,800.00	25.00	\$700.00
32	Truncated Domes	SF	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	131.36	\$1,576.32	25.00	300.00	16.00	\$192.00
33	Install Tree Grates	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	1,800.00	\$16,200.00	600.00	5,400.00	447.00	\$4,023.00
34	Lower Water Valve Cover	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	247.00	\$988.00	300.00	1,200.00	650.00	\$2,600.00
35	Adjust Water Valve Cover	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	527.00	\$2,108.00	600.00	2,400.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
36	Lower Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	977.00	\$977.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,550.00	\$2,550.00
37	Adjust Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	1,131.00	\$1,131.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
38	Install Sign and Post	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	567.00	\$1,701.00	423.00	1,269.00	470.00	\$1,410.00
39	12" White Thermoplastic Line	LF	183	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	11.00	\$2,013.00	7.00	1,281.00	8.00	\$1,464.00
40	4" White Thermoplastic Parking	LF	305	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	4.80	\$1,464.00	7.00	2,135.00	8.00	\$2,440.00
41	Thermoplastic STOP Legend	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	525.00	\$525.00	350.00	350.00	388.00	\$388.00
42	Curb Marking	LF	43	\$10.00	\$430.00	20.00	\$860.00	20.00	860.00	22.00	\$946.00
43	Install Trees	EA	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	2,800.00	\$25,200.00	2,800.00	25,200.00	3,100.00	\$27,900.00
44	Tree Maintenance Period	MN	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00
45	Install New Street Lights and Bases	EA	4	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	4,799.00	\$19,196.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	7,820.00	\$31,280.00
46	Install Electrical Wiring and All Conduit Sleeves	LS	1	---	\$22,500.00	49,000.00	\$49,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	79,840.00	\$79,840.00
47	Install New Irrigation Controller	LS	1	---	\$12,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,084.00	\$24,084.00
48	Install Irrigation System	LS	1	---	\$19,000.00	62,000.00	\$62,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	68,800.00	\$68,800.00
				TOTAL:	\$457,354.00		\$567,141.00		\$616,942.00		\$633,268.50